

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.845 OF 2020

Sanjay Shriram Kale And Anr. .. Petitioners
v/s.
University of Mumbai Through The
Registrar And 3 Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.853 OF 2020

Arun Moreshwar Ghaisas And 4 Ors. .. Petitioners
v/s.
University of Mumbai And 3 Ors. .. Respondents
....

Ms. Devyani Kulkarni, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vijay Vaidya, for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP, for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

....
CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
AMIT BORKAR JJ.

DATE : 17 JANUARY 2022.
(Through Video Conferencing)

P.C:-

The learned AGP states that the list of connected petitions

will be furnished to the Registry within period of one week from today. The time to carry out the amendment is extended by period of one week. Stand over to 7 February 2022.

(AMIT BORKAR J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)