

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 842 OF 2020
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 845 OF 2020
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 853 OF 2020

Alka Rajan Patankar and ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
University of Mumbai and ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Devyani Kulkarni, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Rui Rodrigues, for the Respondent No.1.
Ms. Varsha Sawant, AGP, for the State in WP No.842 of 2020.
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl.GP, for the State in WP No. 853 of 2020.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 12th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr. Rodrigues, learned counsel appears and submits that he has instructions to represent the Respondent No.1 in place of the earlier counsel. In order to complete the formalities, the learned counsel prays for four weeks time.
2. At his request, stand over to 10th October, 2025.
3. On or before the next date fixed, learned counsel for the Respondents may seek instructions and apprise this Court as to

whether, payment has been made to the Petitioners, in the meantime.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)